

®

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4705/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2013 in CRLWP No.3864/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJESH RATHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKSHAY PRADHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment)

Date: 03/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Purna Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pardhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Stay of the summons until further orders.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|