

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 4844/2015 In  
Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4705/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
24/04/2013 in CRLWP No. 3864/2011 passed by the High Court Of  
Bombay)

RAJESH RATHI & ANR.

Petitione

r(s)

VERSUS

AKSHAY PRADHAN & ANR.

Responden

t(s)

(For quashing the proceedings and office report)

Date : 06/04/2015 This application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, Adv.  
Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.04.06 17:03:55 IST  
Learned counsel for the parties to the lis, on  
instructions, seek permission of this Court to

Reason: withdraw this application with liberty to approach  
the High Court under Section 482 of the Code of  
Criminal Procedure, 1973.

Permission sought for is granted.

Crl.M.P. No. 4844 of 2015 is disposed of as  
withdrawn with liberty to approach the High Court  
under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure,  
1973.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar