

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 9993/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s). 4705/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2013
in CRLWP No. 3864/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

RAJESH RATHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKSHAY PRADHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date : 10/08/2015 This Crl.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is Crl.M.P. for withdrawal of special leave
petition as the parties have settled their disputes
amicably.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed as
withdrawn.

(RASHI GUPTA)
Sr.P.A.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS